�  During the year under review,the Independent 

Directors were paid ` 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty 

Thousand only) towards sitting fees for attending each 

of the Board Meeting, Audit Committee Meeting and 

Independent Director’s Meeting and also were paid 

` 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) towards 

attending each of the other committee meetings 

plus the reimbursement directly related to the actual 

travel and out-of-pocket expenses, if any, incurred by 

them. The Company has not granted any Employee 

Stock Options to the Independent Directors.